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FILE CHESTER WILLCOX & SAXBE LLP 

TODD M .RODGERS DIRECT DIAL 614-334-6180 < ^ 
trodgers@cH'j/tw. cow -x v > 

April 6,2007 ^ W 

VIA HAND DELIVERY ^ . ^ ^ \ 

O "% % 
Ms. Renee Jenkins zO V 
Chief of Docketing ^ V 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43266 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Aqua Ohio, Inc., for Authority to Assess a 
System Improvement Charge in its Lake Erie Division 
CaseNo. 06-1470-WW-SIC 

Aqua Ohio's Tariff Docket 
Case No. 89-7Q28-WW-TRF 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

In accordance with the Commission's order in Case No. 06-1470-WW-SIC, issued on 
April 4, 2007, attached please find four copies of the following tariff pages for the Lake Erie 
Water Division Master Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 4: 

1. Subject Index - Sixtii Revised Sheet 4, Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet 4 
2. Subject Index - Sixtii Revised Sheet 5, Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet 5 
3. Tariff Section 4-1 - Fourth Revised Sheet 2, Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 2 
4. Tariff Section 4-2 - First Revised Sheet 1, Canceling Original Sheet No. 1 
5. Tariff Section 4-3 - First Revised Sheet 1, Canceling Original Sheet No. 1 
6. Tariff Section 4-4 - First Revised Sheet 2, Canceling Original Sheet No. 2 

One copy of the enclosed Tariff is for filing in Case No. 06-1470-WW-SIC, one is for filing in 
Case No. 89-7028-WW-TRF, Aqua Ohio's Tariff Docket and two are for distribution to Rates 
and Tariffs Division of the Commission's Utility Department. 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

Very tmly yours 

ffyi.flji.^ 
Todd M. Rodgers 

Enclosures 

272984.1 

Telephone (614) 221-4000 65 East State Street Suite 1000, Columbus OH 432154213 Facsimile (614) 221-4012 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
Lake Erie Division 

Canceling 
P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued) 

DescriDtion 
R 

Rates 

Reconnection of Service} 
Requirements for } 

Related Facilities 
Repair of Customer Facilities 
Restoring of Service - Requirements 

S 

Schedule of Rates 
Service - Application 
Service - Building Construction 
Service - Calls After Hours 
Service - Company Lines 
Service - Company Operating Control 
Service - Cross Connections 
Service - Curb Stops 
Service - Customer Lines 
Service - Deficiency or Failure 
Service- Discontinuance 
Service - Emergency Gall Charges 
Service - Installation Dates 
Service - Maintenance and Repair 
Service - Private Fire 
Service - Reconnection 
Service - Regulations 
Service - Separate Meter Requirement 
Service - Size and Type 

Section 

4 

3-2 
3-6 
3-7 
3-2 
3-2 
3-6 

4 
3-4 
3-2 
3-2 
3-5 
3-5 
3-2 
3-5 
3-5 
3-2 
3-2 
3-2 
3-5 
3-5 
3-8 
3-2 
3-5 
3-6 
3-5 

Section 2 
Sixth Revised Sheet No.4 
Fifth Revised Sheet No. 4 

1 

Sheet No. 

See "Sch. of 
Rates" 

4 
4 
2 
1 
4 
4 

1-7 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
5 
2 
1 
1 
1 

All 
1 
1 

Effective Date 

11/8/0210/20/04 

11/8/02 
11/8/02 

11/8/02 4/1/04 
11/8/02 12/01/03 

11/8/02 
11/8/02 

3/16/06 4/6/07 
11/8/0212/01/03 
11/8/02 12/01/03 
11/8/0212/01/03 

11/8/02 
11/8/02 

11/8/0212/01/03 
11/8/02 
11/8/02 

11/8/0212/01/03 
11/8/02 

11/8/0212/01/03 
11/8/02 
11/8/02 
11/8/02 

11/8/0212/01/03 
11/8/02 
11/8/02 
11/8/02 

lssued:April 6,2007 Effective: April 6,2007 

Issued by Walter J, Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Order Dated April 4.2007 for Case No. 06-1470-WW-SIC 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
Lake Erie Division 

Section 2 
Sixth Revised Sheet No.5 

Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet No. 5 
P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1 

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued) 

Description 

Service - Temporary 
Service - Temporarily Discontinued 
Service - Trench 
Sprinl<lers, Automatic 

Stop Cocks and Valves 
Superseded Tariffs 
System Improvement Surcharge (SIC) 
System Improvement Surcharge (SIC) 
System Improvement Surcharge (SIC) 
System Improvement Surcharge (SIC) 

Section 

3-4 
3-3 
3-5 
4 

3-6 
1 

4-1 
4-2 
4-3 
4-4 

Sheet No. 

1 
1 
2 

"See Sch. of 
Rates" 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

Effective Date 

11/8/02 12/01/03 
11/8/02 
11/8/02 

11/8/02 10/20/04 

11/8/02 
03/04/05 3/2/06 
3/16/06 4/6/07 

4/6/07 
4/6/07 
4/6/07 

Temporary Service 
Temporary Shut-Off Notice 

V 

Valves 
Valves - Size, Type and Location 

W 

Waste of Water 
Water Service, Bills and Payments 
Water Supply Control 
Water Supplied - Definition 
Water Supply - Contamination 
Water Supply Stoppage 
Water Service - Bills for, Delinquent 
Water Service - Bills for, Mailing 
Water Service - Bills for, When Rendered 
Water Service - Bills for. Where Paid 
Water Service - Contracts for 
Water Service - Deposit 

3-4 
3-2 

3-6 
3-2 

3-2 
3-3 

3-2; 3-6 
3-1 
3-2 
3-2 
3-3 
3-3 
3-3 
3-3 
3-4 
3-2 

1 
1 

2 
1 

2 
1 

1;2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

11/8/02 12/01/03 
11/8/02 12/01/03 

11/8/02 
11/8/02 12/01/03 

11/8/02 
11/8/02 

11/8/02 12/01/03 
11/8/02 12/01/03 
11/8/02 12/01/03 
11/8/02 12/01/03 

11/8/02 
11/8/02 
11/8/02 
11/8/02 

11/8/02 12/01/03 
11/8/02 12/01/03 

Issued: April 6,2007 Effective: April 6.2007 

Issued by Walter J, Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohio. Inc. 
In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Order Dated April 4,2007 for Case No. 06-1470-WW-SiC 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. Section 4-1 
Lake Erie Division Fourth Revised Sheet No. 2 

Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 2 
P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1 

DIVISION B -PRIVATE FIRE RATE SCHEDULE 

HOSE CONNECTIONS AND HYDRANTS 
Per 

Month 
1-1/4" Hose Connectior $1.20 
1-1/2" Hose Connectior $1.73 
2" Hose Connection $3.07 
2-1/2" Hose Connectior $4.81 

Private Fire Hydrant $27.74 

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS 

Size of 
Connection 

2" 
4" 
6" 

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE IS\C) (Increase) 

Per 
Month 
$3.08 

$12.31 
$27.74 

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all metered and private fire rates, a surcharge of 1.7935% 
will apply to all bills Issued after March 24,2005. 

In addition to the charges provided for In this tariff for all metered and private fire rates, a second, 
additional surcharge of 3.000% will apply to all bills issued after March 16,2006. 

tn addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all metered and private fire rates, a third, 
additional surcharge of 3.000% will apply to all bills issued after April 6, 2007. 

iSSUeC): April 6 ,M7 EFFECTIVE: April 6,5007 

Issued by Walter J. Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohio, Inc 
In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Order Dated April 4,2007 for Case 06-1470-VI/W-SIC 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. Section 4-2 
Lalce Erie Division First Revised Sheet No. 1 

Canceling Original Sheet No. 1 
P.U.C.O. TARIFF N0.1 

Water Rates for customers in the former Norlick Place Water Company 
Located in Norlick Place Subdivision, Center Township, Williams County, Ohio 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 

Flat rate unmetered service per customer, bi-monthly $39.83 

LATE PAYMENT FEE 
The customer will be charged a 5% late payment fee, on cun-ent billing amounts, if payment is made 
after the due date as specified on the customer bill. 

DISHONORED PAYMENTS 
When a payment for service is returned by the financial institution unpaid, a charge of fifteen dollars 
($15.00) will be assessed to cover the cost of processing this transaction, provided the payment is pnDperly 
processed by the company. The charge for the dishonored payment may be reflected at the company's option, 
when the company returns the dishonored payment or may be included on the customer's next billing 

RECONNECTION FEE: 
Reconnection fees as defined by this tariff Section 3-2, Original Sheet No. 4, Item 12 (c), and 
Section 3-6, Original Sheet No. 4, Item 10 (a) are: 

Reconnection Fee during regular business hours $25.00 
Reconnection Fee other than during regular business hours customer is required to pay the Company's 
incun-ed costs for reinstatement of sen/ice. 

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE ISIC\ (increase) 

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all flat rate unmetered sen/ice, a surcharge of 3.000% 
will apply to all bills issued after April 6, 2007. 

'ISSUED: April 6T2007^ '^ ' ^ "^ "^^ """""" - ~ — ' - —^•• -^~—^pp^^YT^/E™^pi¥ ig^^ 

Issued by Walter J. Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohio.lnc. 
In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Order Dated April 4,2007 for Case No. 06-1470-WW-SIC 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. Section 4-3 
Lake Erie Division First Revised Sheet No. 1 

Canceling Original Sheet No. 1 
P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1 

Water Rates for customers in the former Seneca Utilities, Inc. Water Company 
Located in Lake Seneca Subdivision, Bridgewater Township, Williams County, Ohio 

Rates and Charges For Unmetered Service 
Quarterly 
Charge 

Residential $61.33 
Commercial $78.85 
Yard Hydrant $21.94 
Availability $17.18 

Ail charges for water are due and payable in advance, quarteriy on or before the first day of January, the first day of April, 
the first day of July, and the first day of October. 

LATE PAYMENT FEE 
The customer will be charged a 5% late payment fee, on current billing amounts, if payment is made 
after the due date as specified on the customer bill. 

DISHONORED PAYMENTS 
When a payment for service is retumed by the financia! institution unpaid, a charge of ten dollars 
($10.00) will be assessed to cover the cost of processing this transaction, provided the payment is properly 
processed by the company. The charge for the dishonored payment may be reflected at the company's option, 
when the company returns the dishonored payment or may be included on the customer's next billing 

RECONNECTION FEE; 
Reconnection fees as defined by this tariff Section 3-2, Original Sheet No. 4, Item 12 (c), and 
Section 3-6, Original Sheet No. 4, Item 10 (a) are: 

Reconnection Fee during regular business hours $5.00 

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIO (Increase) 

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all rates and charges for unmetered services, a surcharge of 3.000% 

will apply to all bills issued after April 6, 2007. 

ISSUED:Aprir6,2007""" —•-•"..^•— •-- -̂ -̂  •̂ -̂. •— ~ ™ ~ ' ^ . . . ^ . ^ , — ^ , ^ ^ ^ , ^ ^ ^ . . ^ ^ , . ^ ^ ^ 

Issued by Walter J. Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohio.lnc. 
In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Order Dated April 4,2007 for Case No. 06-1470-WWW-SIC 



Aqua Ohio.lnc 
Lake Erie Division 

P.U.C.O. TARIFF N0.1 

Section 4-4 
First Revised Sheet No. 2 

Canceling Original Sheet No. 2 

DIVISION B -PRIVATE FIRE RATE SCHEDULE 

HOSE CONNECTIONS AND HYDRANTS 

1-1/4" Hose Connectior 
1-1/2" Hose Connectior 
2" Hose Connection 
2-1/2" Hose Connectior 

Private Fire Hydrant 

Per 
Month 
$12.99 
$16.52 
$20.08 
$23.60 

$47.29 

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS 

Floor Space 
Size of 

Connection 

2" 5.000 sq. ft. or less 
4" 10,000 sq.ft. or less 
6" 20.000 sq.ft. or less 

Additional floor space Per 1,000 sq. fl 

Per 
Month 
$39.38 
$57.69 
$78.74 

$2.73 

DIVISION C -PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE 

No charges shall be made for public fire protection, and there shall be no fire hydrant rentals charged. 

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIC) (Increase) 

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all metered and private fire rates, a surcharge of 3.000% 
will apply to all bills issued after April 6, 2007. 

ISS^UED: April 6.2007 EFFECTIVE: April 6,2007 

Issued by Walter J. Pishkur. President. Aqua Ohio. Inc. 
In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Order Dated, April 4,2007 for Case No. 06-1470-WW-SIC 


