# DIRECT DIAL 614-334-6180 Report of the trodgers@cwslaw.com CHESTER WILLCOX & SAXBE LLP

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

TODD M .RODGERS

April 6, 2007

### VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Renee Jenkins Chief of Docketing Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43266

> In the Matter of the Application of Aqua Ohio, Inc., for Authority to Assess a Re: System Improvement Charge in its Lake Erie Division Case No. 06-1470-WW-SIC

Aqua Ohio's Tariff Docket Case No. 89-7028-WW-TRF

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

In accordance with the Commission's order in Case No. 06-1470-WW-SIC, issued on April 4, 2007, attached please find four copies of the following tariff pages for the Lake Erie Water Division Master Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 4:

- Subject Index Sixth Revised Sheet 4, Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet 4 1.
- Subject Index Sixth Revised Sheet 5, Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet 5 2.
- Tariff Section 4-1 Fourth Revised Sheet 2, Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 2 3.
- Tariff Section 4-2 First Revised Sheet 1, Canceling Original Sheet No. 1 4.
- Tariff Section 4-3 First Revised Sheet 1, Canceling Original Sheet No. 1 5.
- Tariff Section 4-4 First Revised Sheet 2, Canceling Original Sheet No. 2 6.

One copy of the enclosed Tariff is for filing in Case No. 06-1470-WW-SIC, one is for filing in Case No. 89-7028-WW-TRF, Aqua Ohio's Tariff Docket and two are for distribution to Rates and Tariffs Division of the Commission's Utility Department.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

the west of the state of the Lee and the state of accurate and complete sepanocables as a cess i document delivered is the regular course of bus

Todd M. Rodgers

Enclosures

272984.1

# Section 2 Sixth Revised Sheet No.4 Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet No. 4 P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1

# SUBJECT INDEX (Continued)

<u>Description</u>	<u>Section</u>	Sheet No.	Effective Date
Rates	4	See "Sch. of Rates"	11/8/02 10/20/04
Reconnection of Service}	3-2	4	11/8/02
Requirements for }	3-6	4	11/8/02
Related Facilities	3-7	2	11/8/02 4/1/04
Repair of Customer Facilities	3-2	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Restoring of Service – Requirements	3-2	4	11/8/02
,	3-6	4	11/8/02
S			
		. –	
Schedule of Rates	4	1-7	3/16/06 4/6/07
Service - Application	3-4	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Service – Building Construction	3-2	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Service – Calls After Hours	3-2	5	11/8/02 12/01/03
Service – Company Lines	3-5	1	11/8/02
Service – Company Operating Control	3-5	1	11/8/02
Service - Cross Connections	3-2	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Service - Curb Stops	3-5	1	11/8/02
Service – Customer Lines	3-5	1	11/8/02
Service - Deficiency or Failure	3-2	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Service – Discontinuance	3-2	2	11/8/02
Service – Emergency Call Charges	3-2	5	11/8/02 12/01/03
Service - Installation Dates	3-5	2	11/8/02
Service - Maintenance and Repair	3-5	1	11/8/02
Service - Private Fire	3-8	1	11/8/02
Service - Reconnection	3-2	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Service - Regulations	3-5	All	11/8/02
Service - Separate Meter Requirement	3-6	1	11/8/02
Service – Size and Type	3-5	1	11/8/02

Issued:April 6,2007 Effective: April 6,2007

# P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1

# **SUBJECT INDEX** (Continued)

Description	Section	Sheet No.	Effective Date
s			
Service - Temporary	3-4	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Service - Temporarily Discontinued	3-3	1	11/8/02
Service - Trench	3-5	2	11/8/02
Sprinklers, Automatic	4	"See Sch. of Rates"	11/8/02 10/20/04
Stop Cocks and Valves	3-6	2	11/8/02
Superseded Tariffs	1	1	03/04/05 3/2/06
System Improvement Surcharge (SiC)	4-1	2	3/16/06 4/6/07
System Improvement Surcharge (SIC)	4-2	.1	4/6/07
System Improvement Surcharge (SIC)	4-3	1	4/6/07
System Improvement Surcharge (SIC)	4-4	2	4/6/07
т			
Temporary Service	3-4	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Temporary Shut-Off Notice	3-2	i	11/8/02 12/01/03
	<b>~</b> —	·	,.,.
V			
Valves	3-6	2	11/8/02
Valves - Size, Type and Location	3-2	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
w			
Waste of Water	3-2	2	11/8/02
Water Service, Bills and Payments	3-3	1	11/8/02
Water Supply Control	3-2; 3-6	1; 2	11/8/02 12/01/03
Water Supplied – Definition	3-1	3	11/8/02 12/01/03
Water Supply - Contamination	3-2	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Water Supply Stoppage	3-2	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Water Service - Bills for, Delinquent	3-3	1	11/8/02
Water Service - Bills for, Mailing	3-3	1	11/8/02
Water Service – Bills for, When Rendered	3-3	1	11/8/02
Water Service - Bills for, Where Paid	3-3	1	11/8/02
Water Service - Contracts for	3-4	1	11/8/02 12/01/03
Water Service - Deposit	3-2	3	11/8/02 12/01/03

Issued: April 6,2007 Effective: April 6,2007

Issued by Walter J, Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Order Dated April 4,2007 for Case No. 06-1470-WW-SIC

Dar

### P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1

### DIVISION B -PRIVATE FIRE RATE SCHEDULE

### **HOSE CONNECTIONS AND HYDRANTS**

	Month
1-1/4" Hose Connectior	Month \$1,20
1-1/2" Hose Connectior	\$1.73
2" Hose Connection	\$3.07
2-1/2" Hose Connectior	\$4.81
Private Fire Hydrant	\$27.74

### **AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS**

Size of Connection	Per
	Month
2"	\$3.08
4"	\$12.31
6"	\$27.74

### SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIC)

(Increase)

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all metered and private fire rates, a surcharge of 1.7935% will apply to all bills issued after March 24, 2005.

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all metered and private fire rates, a second, additional surcharge of 3.000% will apply to all bills issued after March 16,2006.

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all metered and private fire rates, a third, additional surcharge of 3.000% will apply to all bills issued after April 6, 2007.

ISSUED: April 6,2007

EFFECTIVE: April 6,2007

### P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1

Water Rates for customers in the former Norlick Place Water Company Located in Norlick Place Subdivision, Center Township, Williams County, Ohio

CUSTOMER CHARGE	
Flat rate unmetered service per customer, bi-monthly	<b>\$39.8</b> 3
LATE PAYMENT FEE The customer will be charged a 5% late payment fee, on current billing amounts, if payment is made after the due date as specified on the customer bill.	
DISHONORED PAYMENTS  When a payment for service is returned by the financial institution unpaid, a charge of fifteen dollars (\$15.00) will be assessed to cover the cost of processing this transaction, provided the payment is properly processed by the company. The charge for the dishonored payment may be reflected at the company's option, when the company returns the dishonored payment or may be included on the customer's next billing	
RECONNECTION FEE: Reconnection fees as defined by this tariff Section 3-2, Original Sheet No. 4, Item 12 (c), and Section 3-6, Original Sheet No. 4, Item 10 (a) are:	
Reconnection Fee during regular business hours	\$25.00
SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIC) (Increase)	

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all flat rate unmetered service, a surcharge of 3.000% will apply to all bills issued after April 6, 2007.

ISSUED: April 6,2007

EFFECTIVE: April 6, 2007

ISSUED: April 6,2007

### P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1

Water Rates for customers in the former Seneca Utilities, Inc. Water Company Located in Lake Seneca Subdivision, Bridgewater Township, Williams County, Ohio

Location in Land Control of the Location for the Location	
Rates and Charges For Unmetered Service	Quarterly
Residential	<u>Charge</u> \$61.33 \$78.85 \$21.94
All charges for water are due and payable in advance, quarterly on or before the first day of January, the first day of A the first day of October.	pril,
LATE PAYMENT FEE  The customer will be charged a 5% late payment fee, on current billing amounts, if payment is made after the due date as specified on the customer bill.	
DISHONORED PAYMENTS  When a payment for service is returned by the financial institution unpaid, a charge of ten dollars (\$10.00) will be assessed to cover the cost of processing this transaction, provided the payment is properly processed by the company. The charge for the dishonored payment may be reflected at the company's option, when the company returns the dishonored payment or may be included on the customer's next billing	
RECONNECTION FEE: Reconnection fees as defined by this tariff Section 3-2, Original Sheet No. 4, Item 12 (c), and Section 3-6, Original Sheet No. 4, Item 10 (a) are:	
Reconnection Fee during regular business hours	\$5.00
SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIC) (Increase)	
In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all rates and charges for unmetered services, a surcharge of 3. will apply to all bills issued after April 6, 2007.	000%

Issued by Walter J. Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohlo,Inc. In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohlo Order Dated April 4,2007 for Case No. 06-1470-WWW-SIC

EFFECTIVE: April 6,2007

Size of

### P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1

### DIVISION B -PRIVATE FIRE RATE SCHEDULE

### **HOSE CONNECTIONS AND HYDRANTS**

1-1/4" Hose Connectior	Month \$12.99 \$16.52 \$20.08 \$23.60
Private Fire Hydrant	\$47.29

### **AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS**

### Floor Space

Connection	Per
	<u>Month</u>
2"	\$39.38
4"	\$57.69
6" 20,000 sq. ft. or less	\$78.74
Additional floor space	\$2.73

### DIVISION C - PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE

No charges shall be made for public fire protection, and there shall be no fire hydrant rentals charged.

### SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIC)

(Increase)

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all metered and private fire rates, a surcharge of 3.000% will apply to all bills issued after April 6, 2007.

ISSUED: April 6,2007

EFFECTIVE: April 6,2007

Issued by Walter J. Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Order Dated, April 4,2007 for Case No. 06-1470-WW-SIC